
STRATEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE 
HURRICANES GUSTAV & IKE 

EMERGENCY EXCHANGE DELIVERIES 
Final 10-16-08 
 
Company 

 
Site 

Delivery 
Start 

Quantity 
Scheduled* 

Cumulative 
Deliveries 

Marathon Bayou  Choctaw to Capline, 
Midwest refineries 

09-09-08 250,000   250,000 

Placid Oil Bayou Choctaw to Port Allen 
via Shell pipeline 

09-11-08 130,000   380,000 

Marathon Bayou Choctaw to Capline, 
Midwest refineries 

09-12-08 250,000   630,000 

Placid Oil Bayou Choctaw to Port Allen 
via Shell pipeline 

09-13-08 109,000   739,000 

ConocoPhillips  Bayou Choctaw Wood River, 
IL,  refinery via Capline 

09-14-08 200,000  939,000 

Marathon Bayou Choctaw to Capline, 
Midwest refineries 

09-15-08 250,000 1,189,000 

ConocoPhillips Bayou Choctaw Wood River, 
IL,  refinery via Capline 

09-16-08 239,000 1,428,000 

ConocoPhillips Bayou Choctaw Wood River, 
IL,  refinery via Capline 

09-17-08 333,000  1,761,000 

ConocoPhillips Bayou Choctaw Wood River, 
IL,  refinery via Capline 

09-18-08 228,000 1,989,000 

Citgo West Hackberry to refinery @ 
Lake Charles, LA 

09-19-08 250,000 2,289,000 

Alon USA Bayou Choctaw to Krotz 
Springs, LA refinery 

09-20-08 125,000 2,539,000 

Placid Oil Bayou Choctaw to Port Allen 
via Shell pipeline 

09-20-08 300,000 2,664,000 

Alon USA Bayou Choctaw to Krotz 
Springs, LA refinery 

9-22-08 125,000 2,789,000 

Marathon Bayou Choctaw to Capline, 
Midwest refineries 

9-23-08 250,000 3,039,000 

Citgo West Hackberry to refinery @ 
Lake Charles, LA 

9-23-08 250,000 3,289,000 

Alon USA-2 Bayou Choctaw to Krotz 
Springs, LA refinery 

9-25-08 150,000 3,439,000 

Citgo West Hackberry to refinery @ 
Lake Charles, LA 

9-25-08 500,000 3,939,000 

Placid Oil Bayou Choctaw to Port Allen 
via Shell Pipeline 

9-25-08 200,000 4,139,000 

Marathon Bayou Choctaw to Capline, 
Midwest refineries 

9-26-08 500,000 4,639,000 

Alon USA Bayou Choctaw to Krotz 
Springs, LA refinery 

9-30-08 150,000 4,789,000 

Placid Oil Bayou Choctaw to Port Allen 
via Shell Pipeline 

10-04-08 300,000 5,089,000 

Alon USA Bayou Choctaw to Krotz 
Springs, LA refinery 

10-08-08 100,000 5,189,000 

Placid Oil Bayou Choctaw to Port Allen 
via Shell Pipeline 

10-13-08 200,000 5,389,000 

  
*Actual delivery measurements will vary slightly.   


